

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No. 492/2022

Date of order: 27.09.2023

The Council of Nokmas, Tura, vs. State of Meghalaya & 3 Ors.
represented by its President &
Secretary

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjib Banerjee, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. A.S. Siddiqui, Sr. Adv. (VC) with
Ms. A. Kharmyndai, Adv. (VC)

For the Respondents : Mr. S. Sen, Sr. GA
Mr. V.K. Jindal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Dey, Adv.

Since the petitioner seeks time to deal with the affidavit-in-opposition, let the matter stand over for three weeks. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, may be filed within the next fortnight.

List on October 18, 2023.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(Sanjib Banerjee)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
27.09.2023
"Santosh, P.S."