

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 492 of 2022

Date of Order :14.11.2023

The Council of Nokmas, Tura
Represented by its President &
Secretary.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. L.D.Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.Sen, Sr. GA with
Ms. R.Colney, GA.
Mr. V.K.Jindal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. S.Deb, Adv.
Ms. B.Jyrwa, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Jindal, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Mr. S.Deb, learned counsel on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 submits that they have just received the copy of the rejoinder affidavit and require sometime to go through the same.

List this matter on 05-12-2023.

(B.Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
14.11.2023
"Samantha PS"