

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 492 of 2022

Date of order: 13.03.2024

The Council of Nokmas Tura,
represented by its President
and Secretary

vs

The State of Meghalaya & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr A.S. Siddiqui, Sr. Adv. with
Mr A.G. Momin, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr S. Sen, Sr GA
Mr S. Deb, Adv. vice
Mr V.K. Jindal, Sr. Adv. [For R 2-4]

It is represented by the Junior Counsel praying for Mr. V.K. Jindal, Sr. Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 that his Senior Counsel is unwell and prays for a short accommodation.

In view of the same, post the matter on 03.04.2024.

(H. S. Thangkhiew)
Judge

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
13.03.2024
"Sylvana PS"

