

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 492 of 2022

Date of order: 16.08.2024

The Council of Nokmas Tura,
represented by its President
and Secretary

vs

The State of Meghalaya & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr A.G. Momin, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA
Mr V.K. Jindal, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. B. Jyrwa, Adv.

At the request of the petitioner, post the matter on 23.09.2024.

(H. S. Thangkhiew)
Judge

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
16.08.2024
"Sylvana PS"