

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 492 of 2022

Date of Order: 29.04.2025

The Council of Nokma, Tura. **Vs.** State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Represented by its President and
Secretary

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A.S. Siddiqui, Sr. Adv. With
Mr. A.G. Momin, Adv.
Ms. A. Kharmyndai, Adv.
Ms. L.D. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R. Colney, Adv. (For R 1)
Mr. V.K. Jindal, Sr. Adv. With
Mr. I. Kharmujai, Adv. (For R 2-4)

When this matter is taken up, Mr. A.S. Siddiqui, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. A.G. Momin, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter in issue in WP(C) No. 323 of 2023, which is listed together with this case today at Item No. 4, is different. He prays that the said writ petition be delinked from the present writ petition.

Mr. V.K. Jindal, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. I. Kharmujai, learned counsel for the respondents Nos. 2, 3 & 4, also concurs to the submission made by learned Senior counsel for the petitioner.

Accordingly, WP(C) No. 323 of 2023, shall stand delinked from present writ petition, and the same shall be listed separately.

List this matter on 08.05.2025.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
JUDGE

Meghalaya
29.04.2025
"V. Lyndem PS"

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
JUDGE